OP \$40.00 1780295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plastic Industries, Inc.		05/17/2018	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMP, Inc.	
Street Address:	213 Dennis Street	
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1780295	RALIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 843-654-0078, Ext. 3

Email: info@onlinetrademarkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra Summers Address Line 1: 4846 Payton Street

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93111

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexandra Summers	
SIGNATURE:	/ABS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMAssigmentFINAL_PMP#page1.tif source=TMAssigmentFINAL_PMP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Agreement ("Assignment") is executed on this 2 day of May 2018 ("Effective Date") by Plastic Industries, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation, with a principal place of business at 213 Dennis Street, Athens, TN 37303 ("Assignor");

IN FAVOR OF

PMP, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation, with a principal place of business at 213 Dennis Street, Athens, TN 37303 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all rights, titles and interests in the trademark listed in Schedule A, U.S. Registration Number 1780295 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill associated with the business in connection with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired registration of the Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring the entire rights, titles, goodwill and interests in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of (one dollar) \$1,00 USD, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark and the registration therewith.

SIGNATURES. The parties may execute this Agreement by electronic means and in electronic counterparts.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Plastic Industries, Inc.	PMP, Inc.
	1
(4) (4) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	JAR .
By: TODD HARRIS	By: TODO LANS
Title: (FO PLASTIC In Rush	Title: (FO MP Fre

SCHEDULE A

